



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5064 OF 2022
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 36013 OF 2022

L and T Finance Limited ...Applicant

Vs.

Pardhan Tractors and Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Disha Karambar Mulgaonkar i/b Disha Karambar & Associates for
the Claimant.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 10th JULY, 2025

P.C. :

1. Ms. Mulgaonkar, learned Counsel appears for the Claimant and submits that some more time be granted to serve the Respondents and if necessary to take appropriate steps.

2. It is observed that the Execution Application is on lodging number. Let objections be removed and registered number be obtained within a period of two weeks, failing which the Execution Application to stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

3. Subject to the above, list on **21st August, 2025.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)