



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5064 OF 2022
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1347 OF 2025

L and T Finance Limited ...Applicant

V/s.

Pardhan Tractors and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Avinash Bangera i/b Disha Karambar & Associates for the Applicant.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 10th FEBRUARY, 2026

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, Mr. Bangera, learned Counsel appears for the Applicant and submits that despite service of the order dated 20th June, 2024 directing disclosures, no disclosures have been made and that this Court may issue bailable warrants against the Respondents No. 2 and 3.

2. Having heard the learned Counsel and having considered the submissions, Registry is directed to issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 50,000/- each against the Respondents No. 2 and 3, returnable on the next date.



3. The Applicant to assist the Registry and furnish details of the concerned police station for the execution of the bailable warrants. The Senior Police Inspector of the concerned police station to have the said bailable warrant executed and secure the presence of the Respondents on the next date.
4. Let the Respondents No. 2 and 3 remain present in the Court on the next date.
5. List on **1st April, 2026.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)