



KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI

Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
PRASHANT
DHURI
Date:
2026.04.01
19:38:31 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5064 OF 2022

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1347 OF 2025

L and T Finance Limited ... Applicant

Versus

Pardhan Tractors and others ... Respondents

.....
Mr. Avanish Bangera instructed by Disha Karambar and Associates,
Advocate for the Applicant.
None for the Respondents.

.....
CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 1 APRIL 2026

PC. :

1. Mentioned out of turn after the Board has been discharged for the day.
2. Mr. Bangera, learned Counsel, appears for the Applicant and submits that he has instructions to withdraw the Execution Application as well as the Interim Application.
3. Execution Application No.1347 of 2022 is not on Board. Upon mentioning, the same is taken on Board.
4. Accordingly, the Execution Application as well as the Interim Application stand disposed as withdrawn.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)